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	NetLabels
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	H=PLLON
	Pins
	C286-2
	R337-1
	R345-2
	U1-34

	NetLabels
	H=PLLON


	HP/L\P\
	Pins
	R338-1
	R342-2
	U1-17
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	HP/L\P\
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	HP/L\P\


	I\F\
	Pins
	C329-2
	C332-1
	L45-2
	T1-1
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	I\F\-\T\E\S\T\
	Pins
	C4-1
	U32-4
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	I\F\-\T\E\S\T\
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	C329-1
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	Pins
	R150-1
	R155-1
	T4-2
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	IF-OUT
	Pins
	C36-1
	C37-1
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	R23-1
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	IF-OUT


	IF-TEST
	Pins
	C3-2
	U32-3
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	IOUTA
	Pins
	R189-1
	T1-4
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	NetLabels
	IOUTA


	IOUTB
	Pins
	R189-2
	T1-2
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	IOUTB
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	Pins
	C40-2
	J5-1
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	Pins
	R343-1
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	Pins
	R339-1
	R344-2
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	U7-16


	NetRP4_5
	Pins
	RP4-5
	U7-17


	NetRP4_3
	Pins
	RP4-3
	U7-19


	NetRP4_1
	Pins
	RP4-1
	U7-20


	NetR332_1
	Pins
	R332-1
	TP2-1
	U1-38


	NetR253_2
	Pins
	R253-2
	U63-4


	NetR154_2
	Pins
	R154-2
	U32-2


	NetR154_1
	Pins
	R154-1
	U32-5


	NetR77_2
	Pins
	R77-2
	U12-4


	NetR48_1
	Pins
	R48-1
	U11-5


	NetR34_1
	Pins
	R34-1
	U6-5


	NetR32_1
	Pins
	R32-1
	U7-1


	NetR31_2
	Pins
	R31-2
	U7-15


	NetR11_1
	Pins
	R11-1
	R22-1
	U4-2


	NetR9_1
	Pins
	R9-1
	U13-5


	NetL37_2
	Pins
	L37-2
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	L8-1
	T2-1
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	Ports
	RESET_9772


	SLEEP
	Pins
	R348-2
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	SLEEP
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	SLEEP
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	Pins
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	Pins
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	AUX_P34


	AUX_P36
	Pins
	P1-52
	R57-1

	NetLabels
	AUX_P36
	AUX_P36


	AUX_P37
	Pins
	P1-54
	R66-1

	NetLabels
	AUX_P37
	AUX_P37


	CKPLL
	Pins
	R66-2

	NetLabels
	CKPLL


	CRYPT_DAC
	Pins
	D1-A
	D2-K
	JP1-4
	R50-2
	R52-1
	TP7-1

	NetLabels
	CRYPT_DAC


	CRYPT_OUTDC
	Pins
	P1-48
	R50-1

	NetLabels
	CRYPT_OUTDC
	CRYPT_OUTDC


	D\A\C\_\C\K\E\C\L\
	Pins
	P1-60

	NetLabels
	D\A\C\_\C\K\E\C\L\
	D\A\C\_\C\K\E\C\L\


	DAC_CKECL
	Pins
	P1-59

	NetLabels
	DAC_CKECL
	DAC_CKECL


	GND
	Pins
	C69-2
	C70-2
	C71-2
	C72-2
	C73-2
	C74-2
	C75-2
	C76-2
	C91-2
	D2-A
	JP1-2
	P1-13
	P1-14
	P1-19
	P1-20
	P1-25
	P1-26
	P1-31
	P1-32
	P1-37
	P1-38
	P1-43
	P1-44
	P1-49
	P1-50
	P1-55
	P1-56
	S1-0
	S5-0
	S6-0
	S8-0
	S9-0
	U9-2
	U10-33
	U10-36
	U10-47
	U10-50
	U10-61
	U10-64


	HP/L\P\
	Pins
	R51-2

	NetLabels
	HP/L\P\


	NetTP13_1
	Pins
	TP13-1
	U10-39


	NetTP6_1
	Pins
	TP6-1
	U10-32


	NetTP5_1
	Pins
	TP5-1
	U10-31


	NetRP8_8
	Pins
	RP8-8


	NetRP8_7
	Pins
	RP8-7


	NetR55_2
	Pins
	R55-2
	U9-3


	NetR53_2
	Pins
	R53-2
	U9-1


	NetR49_1
	Pins
	R49-1
	U10-37
	U10-42
	U10-55
	U10-60


	NetJP1_3
	Pins
	JP1-3
	R53-1
	R55-1


	NetC91_1
	Pins
	C91-1
	U9-4


	N00071
	NC
	Pins
	JP1-1
	U9-5
	U9-6
	U9-7
	U9-8


	OUTDC-ATT-CLK
	Pins
	P1-57
	R59-1

	NetLabels
	OUTDC-ATT-CLK
	OUTDC-ATT-CLK


	OUTDC-ATT-D
	Pins
	P1-53
	R61-1

	NetLabels
	OUTDC-ATT-D
	OUTDC-ATT-D


	OUTDC-ATT-LE
	Pins
	P1-58
	R60-1

	NetLabels
	OUTDC-ATT-LE
	OUTDC-ATT-LE


	RESET_9772
	Pins
	R57-2

	NetLabels
	RESET_9772


	SLEEP
	Pins
	R54-2

	NetLabels
	SLEEP


	TTL_AUX
	Pins
	TP4-1
	U10-38

	NetLabels
	TTL_AUX


	DB[0..13]
	DB0
	Pins
	U10-40

	NetLabels
	DB0
	DB0


	DB1
	Pins
	U10-41

	NetLabels
	DB1
	DB1


	DB2
	Pins
	U10-43

	NetLabels
	DB2
	DB2


	DB3
	Pins
	U10-44

	NetLabels
	DB3
	DB3


	DB4
	Pins
	U10-45

	NetLabels
	DB4
	DB4


	DB5
	Pins
	U10-46

	NetLabels
	DB5
	DB5


	DB6
	Pins
	U10-51

	NetLabels
	DB6
	DB6


	DB7
	Pins
	U10-52

	NetLabels
	DB7
	DB7


	DB8
	Pins
	U10-53

	NetLabels
	DB8
	DB8


	DB9
	Pins
	U10-54

	NetLabels
	DB9
	DB9


	DB10
	Pins
	U10-56

	NetLabels
	DB10
	DB10


	DB11
	Pins
	U10-57

	NetLabels
	DB11
	DB11


	DB12
	Pins
	U10-58

	NetLabels
	DB12
	DB12


	DB13
	Pins
	U10-59

	NetLabels
	DB13
	DB13







